A RESOLUTION OF INTENTION TO ESTABLISH A 50-FOOT RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR SOUTH SHERWOOD BOULEVARD; APPOINTING THE AGENT TO ESTABLISH THE RIGHT-OF-WAY; AUTHORIZING THE AGENT TO CARRY OUT THE NECESSARY PRO-CEDURES, AND DIRECTING THAT FUNDS BE BUDGETED TO COVER THE COST THEREOF

WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter 223, Oregon Revised Statutes, Sections 223.105 through 223.175, the City Council of the City of Sherwood, Oregon, deems it necessary to establish and lay out a 50-foot right-of-way, to be designated South Sherwood Boulevard from Southwest Railroad Street to West Sunset Boulevard,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Sherwood:

- (1) That the City Council does hereby record its intention to define and establish a 50-foot right-of-way for South Sherwood Boulevard to extend from Southwest Railroad Street to West Sunset Boulevard and to undertake to proceed to do this according to the terms and provisions of Chapter 223, Oregon Revised Statutes, Section 223.105 to 223.175, and the general laws of the State of Oregon, pertaining to such proceedings including Chapter 35, Oregon Revised Statutes.
- That the Budget Committee be, and hereby is, directed to make provision for the cost of establishing such a right-of-way.
- That the firm of Underson and Dellman be, and is hereby, appointed and authorized by the City Council to do all those things necessary to define and establish said right-of-way on behalf of the City of Sherwood.

Passed by the City Council of the City of Sherwood, at its meeting of Upril 1969.

ecorder